EAST MIDLANDS ARCHERY
SOCIETY

TOURNAMENT RESULTS

EVENT: EMAS Indoor Regional & Open Championships 2017

Hosted by Sherwood Archers

ROUND: World Record Status WA18m
DATE: 19" November 2017
VENUE: The Joseph Whitaker School, Warsop Lane

Rainworth, Notts NG21 0AG

LORD PATRON: Mr Mario Stankovic - EMAS Chairman

JUDGES: Mrs Pam Tonkin, Mr Mario Stankovic
Mr Andy Kay & Mr Mike Thomason

TOURNAMENT Mrs Susan Stankovic
ORGANISER: 82 Lower Kirklington Road, Southwell NG25 ODP
Tel: 01636 814494



EMAS Awards
Pure Score Awards

Ladies Recurve
1 Anne Smith
2 Sarah Smith
3 Lisa Cooper

The Foxes
Derwent B
Pastures C of A

Ladies Longbow
1 Jeanette Bramley

Derwent B

Ladies Compound
1 Kerys L Knight

Northampton AC

Ladies Barebow
1 Laura Hutchinson

Loughborough Students

Gentlemen Recurve
1 Chris Joyce
2 Jack Miller
3 Matthew Peers

Burton Joyce A
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students

Gentlemen Longbow
1 Ron Pickering

Sherwood A

Gentlemen Compound
1 Oliver Clayton-Smith
2= Nigel Lane
2= David Bramley

Melton Mowbray A C
Bramcote A
Derwent B

Gentlemen Barebow
1 Mark Peart

Loughborough Students

Jnr Ladies Recurve
1 Samantha Fretwell

Aequus Archers

2 Sophie Morrison Anchor B
Jnr Ladies Compound
1 Hollie Smith Derwent B

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
1 Louis Perkins

Silver Spoon B

Jnr Gentlemen Compound
1 Nathan Thomas

Derwent B

Handicap Groups

Ladies/Jnr Ladies 34-41 Any Bowstyle
Melanie Fretwell Aequus Archers

Ladies/Jnr Ladies 58-100 Any Bowstyle
Zoe Broughton-Cripps Burton Joyce A

Gents/Jnr Gents 29-36 Any Bowstyle
Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC

Gents/Jnr Gents 37-44 Any Bowstyle
Andy Varnam GNAS Direct

Gents/Jnr Gents 45-50 Any Bowstyle
Tristan Armes Sherwood A

Score Hits Golds

The Herbert Bloomfield Memorial Trophy
545 60 22
541 60 18
532 60 13

Notts Police Bowmen Cup (Higher Lady or Gent LB)

300 55 2

Silver Bracelet
555 60 20

Dummy
369 55 3

The Herbert Bloomfield Memorial Trophy
553 60 24
552 60 29
551 60 26

Notts Police Bowmen Cup (Higher Lady or Gent LB)

366 59 6

Compound Tankard
585 60 46
568 60 28
568 60 28

Dummy
398 59 3

The Cup
442 55 7
415 53

Targetcraft Shield
565 60 26

The Herbert Bloomfield Memorial Trophy
547 60 21

Targetcraft Shield
570 60 31

1436

1374

1466

1563

1461



Club Mixed Team
All EMAS Archers Recurve

Jack Miller
Matthew Peers
Georgie Jones

All EMAS Archers Compound

Nathan Thomas
David Bramley
Hollie Smith

Visitor Awards
Pure Score Awards

Ladies Recurve
1 Rebekah Tipping

Gentlemen Recurve
1 Colin Geenes
2 Thomas Nairn
3 Craig Bowley

Gentlemen Longbow
1 M S Christison

Gentlemen Compound
1 Steve Haynes

Gentlemen Barebow
1 Peter Eyles

Jnr Ladies Barebow
1 Becky Chilcott

Jnr Gentlemen Compound
1 Adam Carpenter

FULL LIST OF RESULTS

Ladies - Recurve

Loughborough 1525
552
551
422

Derwent B 1703
570
568
565

University of Birmingham 534

Meriden Archery Club 574
Alsager Co of Archers 570
Meriden Archery Club 568
The Longbow Club 286
Jolly Archers 574
Chippenham Archers 451
Audco Archers 421
Barnsley AC 575

174 67
60 29
60 26
54 12

180 85
60 31
60 28
60 26
60 17
60 38
60 37
59 41
48 6
60 36
60 6
60 6
60 35

Score Hits Tens

1 Anne Smith The Foxes 545 60
2 Sarah Smith Derwent B 541 60
3 Rebekah Tipping University of 534 60
4 Lisa Cooper Pastures C of A 532 60
5 Lynn Fisher Silver Spoon B 523 59
6 Sarah Warner B of Birstall 511 60
7 Melanie Fretwell Aequus Archers 500 59
8 Katrin Nather Bicester Archers 496 58
9 Elizabeth Eyres Beeston Rylands A 495 58

Katrin Nather Bicester Archers 449 54
10  Georgie Jones Loughborough 422 54
11  Zoe Broughton-Cripps Burton Joyce A 274 37

Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 0 0

Ladies - Longbow

1 Jeanette Bramley Derwent B 300 55
2 Carrie Mortimore Sherwood A 280 53
3 Gill Brown LAOFAC 242 52

10 Second Shoot

0 Did not shoot

oonN

The Team Shield

The Team Shield



Ladies - Compound

1 Kerys L Knight Northampton AC 555 60 20
2 Jill Brown LAOFAC 530 59 8
Ladies - Barebow
1 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough 369 55 3
2 Jo Fleming Newark Castle Archers 207 48 0
Gentlemen - Recurve
Colin Geenes Meriden Archery Club 575 60 37 Second Shoot
1 Colin Geenes Meriden Archery Club 574 60 38
2 Thomas Nairn Alsager Co of Archers 570 60 37
Thomas Nairn Alsager Co of Archers 569 60 33 Second Shoot
3 Craig Bowley Meriden Archery Club 568 59 41
4 Chris Joyce Burton Joyce A 553 60 24
5 Jack Miller Loughborough 552 60 29
6 Matthew Peers Loughborough 551 60 26
7 Martin Wolstenholme Lincoln A 551 39 26
8 Darran Lowe Hart of Sherwood 542 60 18
9 Francis Berti Birmingham Barbarians 541 60 23
10 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 540 59 25
11 Dave Parker Burton Joyce A 536 60 16
12 Arthur Coveney Loughborough 533 59 22
13  Gary Lahiffe Lichfield Archers 527 60 17
14  Jason Jibrail Paradox Archers 526 59 14
15 Andy Smart Pastures C of A 525 54 4
16  Richie Bevan Lichfield Archers 516 58 16
17  lan Pepper Newark Castle Archers 513 59 14
18  Stephen Lamb Sherwood A 510 59 16
19  Chris Avins University of 500 58 16
20  Gareth Paterson Burton Joyce A 487 58 14
21  Kyle Denham Derbyshire AC 486 58 9
22 Nigel Wilson Lutterworth AC 478 60 7
23 Tristan Armes Sherwood A 474 57 12
24 Stuart Kelly Bingham LC AC 448 55 5
25  Steve Pepper Newark Castle Archers 441 54 8
26 Ashley Lockwood Targeting AC 431 55 3
27  Jason Broughton-Cripps Burton Joyce A 284 38 1
28  Dean Quartermaine Sherwood A 217 29 3
Nigel Wilson Lutterworth AC 0 0 0 Second Shoot Did not shoot
Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 0 0 0 Second Shoot Did not shoot
Kelvin Wilson Pastures C of A 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Andy Hickin-Bellamy Grimsby A 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Andrew J Hickin-Bellamy Grimsby A 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Gentlemen - Longbow
1 Ron Pickering Sherwood A 366 59 6
2 Richard Gentle Sherwood A 316 57 1
M S Christison The Longbow Club 309 54 3 Second Shoot
3 M S Christison The Longbow Club 286 48 6
4 Liam Orton Bramcote A 238 47 0
Derek Warriner Lincoln A 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Gentlemen - Compound
1 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray A C 585 60 46
2 Steve Haynes Jolly Archers 574 60 36
Nigel Lane Bramcote A 573 60 33 Second Shoot
3 Thomas Taylor Meriden Archery Club 568 60 29
4= Nigel Lane Bramcote A 568 60 28
4= David Bramley Derwent B 568 60 28
Alex Taylor Silver Spoon B 567 60 28 Second Shoot
6 Alex Taylor Silver Spoon B 566 60 29
Thomas Taylor Meriden Archery Club 564 60 24 Second Shoot
7 Kah Chung Chan Beeston Rylands A 562 60 23
8 George Tohovitis Welbeck A 560 60 25
9 Shaun Wright Bramcote A 558 60 23
10 Toby Beasley Loughborough 558 60 21
11 Neill Brown LAOFAC 557 60 18
12 Andy Varnam GNAS Direct 551 60 14
13  Michael Platkiw Burton Joyce A 548 60 16
14  Dennis Barry GNAS Direct 533 60 9
15 Darren Poyser Burton Joyce A 494 58 6
Steve Haynes Jolly Archers 197 21 8 Second Shoot. Retired after 21 arrows
Andy Brooks Six Town Co of Archers 0 0 0 Did not shoot



Andy Brooks Six Town Co of Archers 0 0 0 Second Shoot Did not shoot
Gentlemen - Barebow

1 Peter Eyles Chippenham Archers 451 60 6
2 Mark Peart Loughborough 398 59 3
3 Jon Towers Bingham LC AC 331 60 4
4 Ed Kovac Newark Castle Archers 284 51 3
Alex Hawley Sherwood A 0 0 0 Did not shoot
William Croydon Loughborough 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Jnr Ladies - Recurve
1 Samantha Fretwell Aequus Archers 442 55 7
2 Sophie Morrison Anchor B 415 53 4
3 Isabelle Haslam Anchor B 394 50 8
4 Jenny McCrea Derbyshire AC 345 45 3
Emma Petre Corby Archers 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Jnr Ladies - Compound
1 Hollie Smith Derwent B 565 60 26
2 lulia Petre Corby Archers 557 60 21
lulia Petre Corby Archers 554 60 16 Second Shoot
3 Paige Jones Belvoir Archers 541 60 10
Chloe Nash Anchor B 212 25 2 Retired after 27 arrows
Jnr Ladies - Barebow
1 Becky Chilcott Audco Archers 421 60 6
Jnr Gentlemen - Recurve
Louis Perkins Silver Spoon B 552 60 26 Second Shoot
1 Louis Perkins Silver Spoon B 547 60 21

Score Hits Tens

Jnr Gentlemen - Compound

1 Adam Carpenter Barnsley AC 575 60 35

Adam Carpenter Barnsley AC 574 60 34 Second Shoot
2 Nathan Thomas Derwent B 570 60 31
3 Lewis Haslam Anchor B 568 60 29

Nathan Thomas Derwent B 557 60 21 Second Shoot

106 Archers



